
 

 Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 
                                   20221219-GJ-TRUE-BILL-INDIANNA-GIBBS 

                            General Post Union of 

           The United States of America 
                    NAC Address: 70PHZ P5FJ2 
                    State of Iowa, judicial district #16 
                    NAC Address: 777N5 PZCPO 
                          Great Jury Foreperson 
                    NAC Address: 7089W PV9PG 
       Email: greatjury@generalpostoffice.org 

 
 

         The Great Jury for the General Post Union  
              of The United States of America 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                     True Bill of Indictment 
 

Claimant: BRANDON SCOTT GIBBS, PMA 

v. 

Respondents: Timothy Bottoms, Jennifer Robb, George Ballard, Jerry 
Bonnet, Eric Holcomb, Robert D. Kreig, Connie Lawson, Michael E. 

Tolbert, and Brian Sullivan 

 

 

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the General Post Union of The United States 
of America in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and 
venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and 

 The Great Jury for the General Post Union of The United States of America hereby informs the 
Chief Notary of the Human Rights Tribunal International of The United States of America that 
the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and  

In accordance with Yahushua’s Two commandments for man; (1) You must love Yahweh your 
Father with all your heart, and with all your soul, and with all your might (2) You shall love your 
neighbor as yourself, it has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of 
Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondents with: 
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❖ Communism/Political- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War 
Crime) 

❖ Persecution/Political- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime) 
❖ Forced Association- a violation of Public Law-101-4, and Public Law-101-20 
❖ Trafficking/ in Persons- a violation of all of Public Laws-101 (War Crime) 
❖ Violation of Article 1 of the Montevideo Convention   
❖ Freedom of Movement- a violation of Public Law 101-13-1 
❖ Aiding and Abetting- a violation of Public Law 101-7  
❖ Armed Theft- a violation of Public Law-101-2, and Public Law-101-3 
❖ Extortion- a violation of Public Law(s) 101-3, Public Law 101-5, Public Law 101-7, Public 

Law 101-12, Public Law 101-17-1 and Public Law 101-17-2 
❖ Slavery- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime)  
❖ Infiltration of a State- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War 

Crime) 
❖ Violating the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII Of Justice and Polity § 158 A nation 

ought to make justice reign (Capital Crime) 
 
 

International Translation 

A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the American Herald news as an International 

Public Notice can be found here: LINK 

Claimant’s First Affidavit of Fact, hereinafter “1st Affidavit”: Download - MEGA 

Claimant’s Second Affidavit of Fact, hereinafter “2nd Affidavit”: Download - MEGA 

International publication provided here: LINK 

 

The Great Jury agrees that Respondent, an elected official for Gibson County (D&B) Sheriff, 
hereinafter “Timothy Bottoms”, and Respondents Jennifer Robb, George Ballard, and LINK,  
Jerry Bonnet, Eric Holcomb,  Robert D. Kreig, Connie Lawson, and Michael E. Tolbert have 
committed Communism/Political upon Claimant’s natural person, Brandon Scott Gibbs, a 
Declared resident of the one of the original States of the Union. Respondents are attempting to 
impose corporate policies upon Claimant, a registered member of the North American National 
Party foreign to the political party corporations of the United States corporation. Communism 
has been outlawed within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of 
America, and 

https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=8979
https://mega.nz/file/pfsHjCKJ#Ya-7jOCpicNHxN-KL4Pvd7dXwzPfk6F3X_uIgeytAvs
https://mega.nz/file/5fc3CBQB#ob0VYjak1xyd6CmC_mDNT3ShbVaiODhTCR751-PyCM8
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=9420
https://www.dnb.com/business-directory/company-profiles.county_of_gibson.5ea78ee36abc801e8f52f738809f6902.html
http://gibsoncountysheriff.com/
https://www.zoominfo.com/p/Jennifer-Robb/5269599944
http://www.gibsoncountysheriff.com/sheriff/gballard95.htm
https://govsalaries.com/ballard-george-a-78767090
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jerry-bonnet-7513b410?original_referer=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.bing.com%2F
https://www.in.gov/gov/about-the-governor/about-governor-eric-j-holcomb/
https://ballotpedia.org/Robert_Krieg_(Judge_of_the_Gibson_Superior_Court,_Indiana,_candidate_2022)
https://secure.in.gov/sos/business/notary/official-notary-guide/letter-from-indiana-secretary-of-state-connie-lawson/
https://www.inbar.org/news/529435/Michael-E.-Tolbert-inducted-as-president-of-the-Indiana-State-Bar-Association.htm
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=9038
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=9038
https://nationalgreatregistry.country/wp-content/uploads/2021/11/20191118-ICA-Communist_Expulsion_Act_of_2019.pdf
https://nationalgreatregistry.country/wp-content/uploads/2021/11/20191118-ICA-Communist_Expulsion_Act_of_2019.pdf
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The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed Persecution/Political by refusing to 
acknowledge Claimant as a Coordinator and a registered member of North American National 
Party, LINK. Respondents have arbitrarily ignored Claimant’s declarations in Claimant`s 1st 
Affidavit of Fact EXHIBIT 4 page 10, wherein declarations are absolute, therefore showing direct 
evidence and violation of Trafficking/ in Persons, and Forced Association by forced contract, 
hereinafter “Ticket”. Ticket was revised and approved by the Indiana Supreme Court Office of 
Judiciary Administration evidenced in Exhibit 4 on page 11 within the Claimant`s 1st Affidavit of 
Fact, link provided within this True Bill of Indictment. Respondents have arbitrarily implemented 
corporate policies thereby Trafficking/ in Persons on Claimant’s PERSON back into the United 
States corporation’s Internal Revenue Trust (Pirates of the Caribbean) in one of the territorial 
islands of Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands, etc. Respondents intentionally create new legal fictional 
PERSONS by issuing municipal bonds on Claimant’s PERSON, and 

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed a Violation of Article 1 of the 
Montevideo Convention, for Respondent’s attempts to administer justice absent a Social 
Compact for a permanent population, absent a defined territory, acting within a Federal 
corporation, therefore absent the qualifications to enter into relations with other states in 

accordance with Article 1 of the Montevideo Convention , and 

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have violated Claimants right of Freedom of Movement 
wherein a Driver’s License is not required for the permanent population of the States of the 
Union of these United States, foreign to the political subdivision of the State Commonwealths and 
States of Washington D.C. or the United States corporation as defined within Public Law 101-13-
1, formerly known as the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, as stated herein; “Everyone has 
the right to freedom of movement and residence within the border of each State” LINK, and 

The Great Jury agrees that Respondent Brian Sullivan an employee at Sully’s Towing and 
Recovery support activities for road transportation corporation has committed Aiding and 
Abetting by accepting unlawful instructions given by Respondents to commit Armed Theft of 
Claimant’s private property, and 

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed Extortion by coercing Claimant to 
contract, through a Ticket, with alleged financial penalties in form of FEDERAL RESERVE 
NOTES, forcing Claimant into debt Slavery, and  

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents Timothy Bottoms, Jennifer Robb, George Ballard, Jerry 
Bonnet, Eric Holcomb, Robert D. Kreig, Connie Lawson, and Michael E. Tolbert have 
committed Infiltration of a State wherein said Respondents are attempting to administer 
corporate policies from the foreign political subdivision County of Gibson within the foreign 
political subdivision State of Indiana, arbitrarily within the original State of Indiana absent a 
legally written, signed, and published Social Compact by and between a permanent population of 
a State authorizing administration of executive, legislative and judicial body politics. Respondents 

https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=9038
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=9038
https://northamericannationalparty.com/legal-notices/brandon-scott-gibbs-pma/
https://therevolutionarytimesnews.com/2022/06/05/notice-of-liability-to-the-republican-and-democratic-party-corporations-in-u-s-courts-for-creating-new-entities-for-municipal-bonds/
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=2535
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=2535
http://www.hudok.info/files/1114/3526/0588/Evi-Doc_12_Montevideo.pdf
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=8979
https://www.dnb.com/business-directory/company-profiles.sullys_towing__recovery_inc.f01df6a091045ffa5ac482e99620802a.html
https://www.dnb.com/business-directory/company-profiles.sullys_towing__recovery_inc.f01df6a091045ffa5ac482e99620802a.html
https://therevolutionarytimesnews.com/2022/08/17/federal-reserve-system-board-of-governors-under-the-oath-of-the-crown-city-of-london-corporation/
https://therevolutionarytimesnews.com/2022/08/17/federal-reserve-system-board-of-governors-under-the-oath-of-the-crown-city-of-london-corporation/
http://gibsoncountysheriff.com/
https://www.zoominfo.com/p/Jennifer-Robb/5269599944
http://www.gibsoncountysheriff.com/sheriff/gballard95.htm
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jerry-bonnet-7513b410?original_referer=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.bing.com%2F
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jerry-bonnet-7513b410?original_referer=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.bing.com%2F
https://www.in.gov/gov/about-the-governor/about-governor-eric-j-holcomb/
https://ballotpedia.org/Robert_Krieg_(Judge_of_the_Gibson_Superior_Court,_Indiana,_candidate_2022)
https://secure.in.gov/sos/business/notary/official-notary-guide/letter-from-indiana-secretary-of-state-connie-lawson/
https://www.inbar.org/news/529435/Michael-E.-Tolbert-inducted-as-president-of-the-Indiana-State-Bar-Association.htm
https://www.dnb.com/business-directory/company-profiles.county_of_gibson.3c5562393759abddeb73c621bc5c422d.html
https://www.dnb.com/business-directory/company-profiles.state_of_indiana.380ce29503031c786e9b86eca217dac5.html
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arbitrarily representing a vacant office to illegally/unlawfully enforce  corporate policy’s outside the 
metes and bounds of District of Columbia and are operating only under a corporate body politic 
as opposed to a lawful government body politic LINK, and  

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have violated the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII Of 
Justice and Polity § 158 A nation ought to make justice reign (Capital Crime) by being under oath 

as agents of the Crown, and the satanic Masonic City of London Corporation imposing a judiciary 
system of justice under the false pretense of a judicial system that in fact deceives the individual by 
not offering equity, and 

The Great Jury for the General Post Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill 
of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bilateral Social 
Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America wherein it 
states; 

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given 
in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great Jury that the evidence is true, and published 
with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be justification; and the Great 
Jury shall be the judge of the law and facts”, and          

The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught,                                                           

                                          ,  , Trustee   

                                                            

Great Jury Foreperson 

This 275th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6024, translated the 19th day of December in the two 
thousand and twenty-second year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name. 

https://therevolutionarytimesnews.com/2022/07/22/government-body-politics-claimed-within-the-fraudulent-united-states-federal-corporation-hereby-denounced/
https://lonang.com/wp-content/download/Vattel-LawOfNations.pdf
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=9404

